CRUE BYQIAIE QINIRA , CIeRIGHFD erue , BRI aead

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
PARALAKHEMUNDI DIVISION
E-mall - dfp,pa,r,lakhgmundl@odl_s..ha,gqvgln o

Memo No. & 558 /4F-2024 Dated abl 05} &Cﬂ({’

To,
The Deputy General Manager (Elect),
EHT (C) Division, OPTCL,
Berhampur
Sub: - Revised proposal for diversion of 13.725 ha. Of Forest Land for
ILO Transmission line from Mohana —

construction of 132 KV L
Digapahandi — Violation.
station Scheme.

(iii) Deposit of balance amount of Compensatory Affore

al No. 5-ORC 391/2019-BHU

Principal approv
Bhubaneswar of MOEF &

(1) Modified Stage -1 in

Ref:-
dated 25t January 2024 by Regional Office,
CC.
(2) Memo No. 7901 dated 10.06024 & memo No. 10171 dated
16.05.2024 of Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the PCCF,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar. (Approval letter of the scheme) &
Sir/Madam,

With respect to the above subject, it is to inform you that, as per Point

e — | in Principle approval by the Regional Office, Bhubaneswar,

(1X) of modified Stag

& CC dated 25™ January 2024, the User Agency has to transfer up to date balance

MoEF

amount of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme.

you have deposited for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme for

Earlier

36.0 Ha. @ Rs.1,01,62,600/- as per old rate.

But, as per new revised Compensatory Afforestation Scheme approved

by PCCF (Nodal) and as per new cost norms, the amount to be deposited for 36.00

Ha. @ Rs. 1,08,63,700/-



121

Funds mmdy, Deposited for Compénsatory 1,01,62,600/-
Afforestation Scheme for 36.0 Ha. @ Rs. 1,01,62,600/-

as per old rate

3,700/-

As per new rate Compensatory Afforestation Scheme 1,08,6
amount to be deposited 36.0 Ha. is Rs. 1,08,63,700/-

Balance amount to be deposited an amount of Rs.

7,01,100/-

So, you are requested to deposit on Rs. 7,01,100/- (Rupees seven lakhs

one thousand one hundred) only for Compensatory Afforestation scheme plantation

the CAMPA account only through e-portal.
Yours faithfully,

Divisigrfal Forest Officer,
aralakhemundi Division.

MemoNo & H34  /4F, Dated 6\6|6§}&007 i

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur

Circle, Berhampur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

"

Divifional Forest Officer,
alakhemundi Division.

Memo No 940 /4F, Dated Q0| QSQOQ‘F

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Foretts (Nodal), O/o the Principal

Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and

necessary action with reference to his memo No. 10169/9F (ET) — 381/2018 dated
16.05.2024.

Divisional Forest Officer,
aralakhemundi Division.




To.

Sub: -

(ii)

Ref:-

Sir/Madam,

QRNG BINRIAIE QIIeA , QIRRIEHE e , BRI : Gead

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
PARALAKHEMUNDI DIVISION
E-mail - dfo.parlakhemundi@odisha.gov.in

The Deputy General Manager (Elect),
EHT ( C) Division, OPTCL,
Berhampur

Revised proposal for diversion of 13.725 ha. Of Forest Land for
construction of 132 KV LILO Transmission line from Mohana -

Digapahandi — Violation.

Deposit of balance amount of Dwarf tree plantation.

(1) Modified Stage -1 in Principal approval No. 5-ORC 391/2019-BHU
dated 25" January 2024 by Regional Office, Bhubaneswar of MoEF &
CcC.

(2) Memo No. 1307 dated 19.04.2024 of R.C.C.F Berhampur Circle,
Berhampur to his address. (Approval letter of the scheme) &

(3) This office letter No. 2337/4F dated 03.05.2024

With respect to the above subject, it is to inform you that, as per Point

(10) of modified Stage — | in Principle approval by the Regional Office, Bhubaneswar,

MOoEF & CC dated 25 January 2024, the User Agency has to transfer up to date balance

amount of Dwarf tree plantation.

Earlier you have deposited for Dwarf tree plantation for 14.012 Ha. @

Rs.30,87.800/- as per old rate.

But, as per new revised Dwarf tree plantation scheme approved by RCCF

and as per new cost norms, the amount to be deposited for 5.62 Ha. =39.83 995/-



/21

Funds already, Deposited for Dwarf tree plantation | 30,87,800/-
scheme for 14,012 Ha. @ Rs.30,87,800/- as per old rate
As per new rate Dwarf tree plantation scheme amount | 39,83,995/-.
to be deposited 5.62 Ha. is 39,83,995/-
ialance amount to be deposited an amount of Rs. 8,96,195/-

$o, you are requested to deposit on Rs. 8,96,195/- (Rupees Eight lakhs

ninety-six thousand one hundred ninety-five) for Dwarf tree plantation the CAMPA

account only through e-portal.

N.B: The Earlier letter with respect to letter No. 2337 dated 03.05.2024 stand cancelled

————

Yours faithfully,

Divistonal Forest Officer,

Paralakhemundi Division.

Memo No _ 2Y(§ /4F, Dated _%- &5 200y

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur

Circle, Berhampur for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference

to his memo No. 1306/4F — 245/2024 dated 19.04.2024.

DivTsional Forest Officer,

Paralakhemundi Division.
MemoNo A0 /4F Dated §- o - 00
Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests (Nodal

). O/o the Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of ki

nd information and
necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer,
Paralakhemundi Division.



